
http://www.madera-county.com/ Madera County
Road Department 2019 Annual Agency Profile

200 West Fourth St

Madera, CA 93637

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $55,595 8.3% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $0 0.0%

31,358 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $262,565 39.4% State Funds

Federal Assistance $348,200 52.3% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $0 0.0%

245,396 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $666,360 100.0%

9,374 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

State Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$666,360 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $0 0.0%

Database Information State Funds $53,119 13.5%

NTDID: 9R02-91005 Federal Assistance $339,517 86.5%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $392,636 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Commuter Bus -                   4                         $529,362 $47,238 $343,487 27,010 214,648 7,395

Demand Response -                   2                         $136,998 $8,357 $49,149 4,348 30,748 1,979

Total -                   6                         $666,360 $55,595 $392,636 31,358 245,396 9,374

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Bus $2.47 $71.58 Commuter Bus $19.60 0.1 3.7

Demand Response $4.46 $69.23 Demand Response $31.51 0.1 2.2

Total $2.72 $71.09 Total $21.25 0.1 3.3

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2005: $1.99 2009: $2.35 2010: $2.74 2011: $2.61 2012: $2.47 2013: $2.58 2014: $2.72

OE/VRM 1.99 # 2.74 # 2.47 # 2.72 2005: .08 2009: .13 2010: .12 2011: .11 2012: .11 2013: .13 2014: .13

UPT/VRM 0.08 # 0.12 # 0.11 # 0.13

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked Trips

8.3%

39.4%

52.3%

13.5%

86.5%

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

$3.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.madera-county.com/

