## Madera County 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General I		Financial Information							
		Sources of Operating Funds Expended			<b>Operating Funding Sources</b>		Capital Funding Sources		
		Fa	are Revenues	\$55,595	8.3%				
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$0	0.0%				
31,358 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			State Funds	\$262,565	39.4%				
		Feder	al Assistance	\$348,200	52.3%	52.3%			
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%		8.3%		
245,396 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 9,374 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$666,360	100.0%				13.5%
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) \$666,360 Total Operating Expenses		Source	Sources of Capital Funds		0.0%				
		Fa	Fare Revenues					86.5%	
			Local Funds		0.0%				
Database Information			State Funds		13.5%				
NTDID: 9R02-91005		Feder	Federal Assistance		86.5%		39.4%		
Reporter Type: Rural Gene	ral Public Transit		Other Funds	\$0	0.0%				
		Total Capital	Funds Expended	\$392,636	100.0%				
Operation Characteristics			Modal	Characteris	tics				
Operation Characteristics	Vehicles	Operated							
	at Maxim	um Service							
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues			Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Commuter Bus		4	\$529,362	\$47,238		\$343,487	27,010	214,648	7,395
Demand Response	-	2	\$136,998	\$8,357		\$49,149	4,348	30,748	1,979
Total	-	6	\$666,360	\$55,595		\$392,636	31,358	245,396	9,374
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	5
							<b>Operating Expenses</b>		
	Operating Expenses		g Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue		Revenue Hour			lode	Passenger Trip		Vehicle Revenue Hour
Commuter Bus		52.47	\$71.58 \$69.23			ommuter Bus	\$19.60 \$31.51	0.1 0.1	3.7
Demand Response Total	esponse \$4.46 \$2.72		\$09.23			emand Response	\$31.51	0.1	2.2
						otai	\$21.25	0.1	
Operating Expense per Vehi Agency Tota	al	Unlinked Passenger Trips Mile: Agenc							
3.00	0.15	° 🔽 🛌							
2.00	0.10								
1.50									
1.00	0.05	5							
0.50	0.00								
10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18 19	10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	19					
10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18 19	10 11 12 13 14	13 10 17 18	19					